must conform to the Bidding Documents and in particular to the relevant information in the 

Bid Data Sheet. 

INVITATION TO BID  

Provision of IT Equipment and Materials for the 

Operation of CSU Online Class and CGES Lab. 

1. The Caraga State University, through the Internally Generated Fund (IGF) 2020 

intends to apply the sum of Five Million, Fifty Thousand Pesos (₱5,050,000.00) being 

the ABC to payments under the contract for Provision of IT Equipment and Materials 

for the Operation of CSU Online Class and CGES Lab. Bids received in excess of the 

ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

The Caraga State University, through the Internally Generated Fund (IGF) 2020  

intends to apply the sum of Five Million Fifty Thousand Pesos  (₱5,050,000.00), and 

the Provision of IT Equipment and Materials for the Operation of CSU Online Class 

and CGES Lab ITB-Goods 011-2020  being the ABC to payments under the contract 

for each lot/item. Bids received in excess of the ABC for each lot shall be automatically